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Giriraj Annexe Circuit House Road
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To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 539118

National Stock Exchange of lndia Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No,C/1, G-Block,
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: VRLLOG

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Outame of Boord Meetlng held on 7"t November 2027

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations 2015, Board of Directors at their meeting held today, inter olio, have transacted the

following items:

Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations 2015, the Board considered and approved the reviewed un-audited financial results of

the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021. Copies of the Un-Audited

Financial Results alongwith the Limited Review Report furnished by the Auditors of the Company are

enclosed herewith for your reference and records.

The Board Meeting commenced at 1.45 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. The above information will

also be hosted on the Company 's website www.vrlqroup,in

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

\
Yours faithfully\

For VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED

l^l

ANIRUDDHA PHADNAVIS

COMPANY 5ECRETARY AND CER

Date:01.11.2021
Place: Hubballi

Regd. & Admn. Office : Bengaluru Road Varur HUBBAILI - 5A1 2O7 Karnataka State
Phone :0836 2237613 Fax :0836 2237614 e-mail : varurho@vrllogistics.com

Customer Care : HUBBALLI @ 0836 - 23O780O e-mail : customercare@vrllogistics.com
Website : www.vrllogistics.com CIN : L6O2l OKA 1983PLCOO5247 GSTIN (KAR)! 29AABCV36O9C1Z
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LIMITED REVIEW RXPORT

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of
VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended

September 30,2021, together with the lotes the.eon, ("the Statement") attached

herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements ofRegulation

33 ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,20l5,
as amended, (initialled by us for identification) This Statement which is the

responsibility of the Company's Management has been reviewed by the Audit

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held

on November 1,2021, has been prepared in accordance with the rccognition and

measurement principlcs laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - lntcrim

Financial Reporting ('lnd AS 34'), prescribcd under section 133 of the Companies

Act, 2013 ("ihe Act") read with relevant Rules issued thcrcundcr, as applicable and

other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a

repon on rhe Statement based on our review

We conducted our review ofthe Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Infomation Performed by the

lndipindent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute ofchartered Accountants of
Indi;. This Standard requires that we plan and pefolm the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is

limited primarily to inquiries ofCompany personnel and analytical procedures applied

to financial dati and thus provides less assurance than an audit. we have not pcrformed

an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conductcd as above, nothing has comc to our atlention that

causes us to bclieve that thc accompanying Stalement prcpared in accordance with

applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and

po'iici". hur not disilosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of
iegulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure. Requiremcnts)

Re;ulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed' or

that it contains any material misstatement
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STATEIEIIT OF UI{AI'DIED FINANCIA! RESI'LTA I'OR TIIE QUARTER AXD IIILF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEUAER 2O2T

1R{,

30.09.2021
lulrudttedl

30.6.2021
(unaudlt dl

3(,.o9.2l!20 30.o9.202r 30,o9.2020 3r.03.202r
(Audltcdl

I
ReveDue trom operarions 63,636.44

176.84
41,377.tO

351.00
43,925.98

254.7a
l,o5,ol3.9a

527.44
59,934.66

446.48
r,76,292.24

L,246.49

63.813.76 4L,728.tO 44,tAO.'76 I,O5.541.86 60.42t.L4 t,77,574,13

2
Irreight, handlins and sericing cosl
Employee b€nenrs expen*

Deprecialion od dorrisation expense

42,733.A1
9,006.04

9at.o4
3,956.57

567.41

24,482.77
8.449.29

950.1I
3,?68,29

439.47

27,338.83
7.427.O0

496_25
3,880.45

71,616,58
l7,455.37
r,931.15
?,724,46
1,007.2a

39,7ar.20
I4,086.72

1,934_08
8,064.23

761.47

r ,ta,1,7 4 .64
31,465-56

3,6a1.96
I5,979.01

1,903.:r9

57,2115.3t 42,4'l9.93 4O,OlO.55 99.735.24 64,631.70 |,'f I ,2()4.66

3 t-2 6,56a.45 (761.831 4,170.21 s,806,62 14.210.s61 6,374.O7

Delerrcd tax (credit) / chdse
L,776.49
(1s6.24)

164.46
(322.11) l,na2. L.+

1,941.3s
(478.3s) ll,o27.t41

1,817.34
49.90

5 4,947.4O t604.rat 3,O8a.O7 4,343.62 1 4,5(,6.',fg

6 Oth.! comDrehea.tr tncom.
Itehs tha! will nor be reclasified to profir or los
Re-measurcment (losses) on defiDed benefit plas 1s2.91) (s2.9ll

13.32
$4.47) (10s.82)

26.63
{136.941 (211.6s)

{39.6(}1 (39.591 t51.24t I'29,191 Ito2.46t ll5a.3at
7 4.904.20 1643.7'rl 3.036,a3 4,264,4A 13.245.46t 4.34A.4t

10

a

9

Paid up equily shae capital (facc value oft rol each)

r)
l-l

P

4,434.35

5.60

4,434.3s

(0.681
(0.681

9,O34.35

3.42
342

4,434.3s

4.92
4.92

9,O34.35

(3.52)
(3.s2)

4,434.35

50,E79.66

9.J



SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AIID HALF IDAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021
a in lekhs

Ycer endedOuattel ended Helf yeer ended
30.06.2o2t
(Unaudlted)

30.o9.2020
{Uneudited}

9o.o9.2021
(Unaudited)

30.()9,2()2()
(Unaudited)

31.03.2021
(Auditcd)

Particulars
30.o9.2o2L
(Urreudtted)

38,442.59
1,756.43

554.27
350.33
233.O8

40,771.4r
1,674.17

7 55.87
377.23
343.30

95,364.14
6,783.48
1,112.t9

72t.61
732.56

55,596.OO
2,207.60
|,235.O4

484.80
4t 1.22

1,59,275.00
r3,033.56

1,7 57 .44
I,t42.37
1,043.87

1. Segment rcveaue
- IncoBe fiom opcrations

a) Goods transPort
b) Bus operations
c) Sale of power
d) Transport of passengers by air
ei Un allocable revenue

56,88 r-55
s,026.65

857.92
371.24
499.44

L,76,292-2463,636.88 4t,3?7.LO 43,925.98 1,O5,O13.98 59,934.66Income from operatioas { netl

t4,727.48
(2,318.s6)

80.83
1453.2O1

7 ,924.49
l.284.e21
419.25
42.95

1,446.95
17 r0.821
I 19.12
(95.s0)

5,544.67
(s40.41)
372.81

56.15

9,375.84
(99s.74)
538.37
(s2.ss)

3.55
lt,618.47)

421.12
194.251

12,036-95

(3,681.96)
{1,980.92)

7 59.75

(9s0.11)
(571.47\

5,473.22

(896.2s)
1406.761

8,865.92

(1,931.15)
(1,128.15)

(1.288.0s)

(1,9s4.08)
(988.43)

2. Segment results
a) Goods transport
b) Bus operations
c) Sale of power
d) Transport of passengers by air
Total

Less: UraUocable {expendtture) / revenue:
a) Finance costs
bl Other expenditure lnet of other income)

8,106.17

(981.04)
(556.68)

6,374.O7lLo6s)/Prollt before tax 6,568.45 1761.83t 4,L7O.2L 5,406.62 (4,21O.s6)

93,719.00
5,349.79
5,531.31
3,212.74

17,465.31

82,474.39
6,104.38
6,418.97
2,94O.99

13,881.70

89,858.O7
5,412.70
5,461.41
3, r8s.64

15,540.56

3. Segmeat asaets
a) Goods transport
b) Bus operations
c) Sale of power
d) Transport of passengerc by air
e| Un allocable

93,719.00
5,349.79
5,531.31
3,212.74

17,465.31

89,98s.00
5,690.58
5,496.1s
3.309.15

t4,704.70

42,474.39
6,104.38
6,414.97
2,94O.99

13,481_70
1,19,185.s8 1,11,E60.43 t,23,274.t5 1,11,860.43 1,19,454.34Total assets L,25,214.15

44,642.17
2,O31.75

1.27
62.18

13,407.00

48,011.8 r
r,85s.65

r.38
397.0s

14,567.56

46,61t.OO
1,835.11

1.29
86.91

I1,581.02

33,252.50
2,167.45

1.62
45.25

17,952.t5

48,011.8r
1,855.65

r-38
397.0s

t4,567.56

33,252.50
2,167.45

1.62
85.25

t7,952.15

4. Segment ttabllities
a) Goods transport

Bus operations
of power

llocable
rt of passengers by air

53,459.37 60,t44.37lee 64,833.45 60,115.33 s3,459.37 64,833.45



STATEMEIIT OT AAAETS AND LIABILITIES

30.09.2(,21 3t,o3.2o21
tAudtt.dl

lfor-curr.nt tlets
Property, plant ud equipment
Righrof-use Assets
Capital wolk-in-progress
lnvestm€nt properties

Other financial assets

Other non-current assets

Trade receivables
Cash and cash equiralents
Bank balanccs other than cash dd cash equivalents
Other financial assets

Other currenr assts

7r,059.59
25,946.00

t,213.97
90.06
52.21

5.25
3,t34.22
I,740.96
2,425.96

64,544.a1
26,547.96

607.51
23A.57

64.12

5.25
2,884_9s
1,366.48
1,937.43

1,0s,668.22 1,02,237 -O7

3,993.54

7,442.36
\ ,49 t .29
2,06t.59
r,135.47
3,445.68

3,95 r.21

6,393.70
t,833.72

1r.6I
1,095.a9
4.335_la

19,609.93 17,62 r.31

L.25.274.t3 I,r9,858.38

Equity rld Ltabilitics
Eq tv
Equity sharc capital

Liablltti.r
lo!-curr.at ltab tttc3

Lf,ase Liabilities
Other fi nancial liabillties

Deterred tax liabilities (net)

curc,rt ll.bllltlcs
Finmcial liabilities

Lease Liabilities

total outstmdinS dues of micro and small enrerprises
total outstdding ducs ofcreditors orher than micro and
small entemrises

Other financisl liabilities

Cu.rent td liabilities (net)
Other arrent liabilities

a,834.35
5I.6I0.35

8,834.35
50,879.66

60,444.70 59,714.0I

6,395.a4
21,495.45

1.424.34
2,O70.O2
3,a95.87

3,947_76
22,334.\O

r,534.73
2,O7A-O2
4,400.a4

35.241_92 34,287 _45

4,499.74
4,200.54

1.84

1,to6.24
8,001.41
1,443.66

350.49
1.547.61

6,423.3a
7,445.38

lo 07

1,345.34
6,932.21
1,249.97

441.57
1,529.O0

29.55t.53 25,856.92

1,25,278,t5 r.19.858.3a

4



STATEMDXT OF CASII XLOWS

30,('9.2021 30.o9.2020

A Ccb flos. fio6 op.ntlag ecttwtti..
P..ofitbclorc t r
Arlj$tEcat! fo' :

Dcpreciation dd amortjsation expelse

Irterest income from lxed deposits
Rent income fiom investEent properly

(Profitl/Lss oD sale ofp.opcrry, plant aDd equipmenl (net)
Advances/bad debls witten oft
Allowdce for doubtful advances turd debts

Inlerest income resuhing from aan valuatior ofscuntJ deposns
Rcnt income/adjusrment a.ising on leir valuarion ofss.uritl d.posits

Fair valuarion of linancial llabiliti€s
ODcnting Prent b.forc worrbg c.pttd ch..gcs
A.tustacot! for :

(lncrease)/Deoease in trade receivables
(lncrease)/Decrease in lirdciai ad other curent asscls
(ln6ease)/Deft ase iD Inventories
(Decrease)/lncrease h tradc payables, other labjlities and provisions
C.5h gc.cEteil froE op.ntbS actlrdti.s
Direct tdes paid {nel of rerunds)
lf.t cash g.r.ratctl froE oE.rating .cttvttt . (Al

B C..h ftoB froa bv.sttlg r.tivitlc.
Purchasc ofproperty, plmt and equipment md inraneiLle assets
(including capital work in progress and capital advmc.sl

Proceeds flom salc ofprcpelty, pldt and equipment
Movement of fl\ed deposns with bmk
Rent reeived from investme.t prcp.ri!

Dividend income received
Iict c.sh (u..d tn) tuv.sttrg rctiviu.e {Bl

C Csh flow. froB ftarnctlg acUvtttc.
Proceeds fron/(repayment o0 shorr term borrowinss (!cr)
Proceeds frod long tem bofrowinas
Repalrent oflona tem borowings
Paymeni of principal portion of $e lease liability
Payment of interest portion of the lease liability

lnterest ed Processing lees paid
n.t csh lu8ed i!) financins r.tivitt..lcl

r{.t lilecE.*l/ra.r.$c 1..$h an.l cish GqutvaL.ts (A+E+c)

Crlh u.l caL Gqulv.lcot .t thc b.gt nirg ofttc p.riod

C..h.Ed c.sh equterl.ot! at tnc.!d ofth. pcrtod

cr.h and c.!h .qu&ar€nts coEprl4:

Chcques/ drafts on hdd
Brl.nFs wirh h.nk.

- in curent accounis
Ca.h .nd caih Gqulv.Lrta aB pet fllbcisl iclultg

s,806.62

7,724.46
1,930. r r

(r6.66)
l2a2)l

(63.86)
41.61
)2.94

|t22.92)
(r 04)

1.04

14,21O.561

4,064.23
1,941,91

{2.98)
(68 46)

(0.l5)
112.89

054
30 o0

(r22.3r)
6.22

i7.83r
15,284.53

(r, r0l.64)
700.43

{42.33)
46 t.30

5,747,5O

3,315.62
904,60
(26.s0)

r,850.6s
15,7O2,69

12,446.921

t\42\47
(3r5.23t

13.255.77 1r,506.64

(8,039.26)

257.77
12,o49.95)

28.21

(r,26r 09)

35.94
0,14

64.46
t,3a

t9,799.!6t {r,r5s.o2)

2,476.36
3,615 98

(80s 89)
13,22O.151
(1,344 14)
(3,533.74)

t547.461

14.156.22)

(1,117 35)
12,t6o 221
(1,076 8l)

(887.811

t3,799,O4t t9.698.41t

1342.431

1,833.'f2

1,491.29

438 37

971.18

6s3,21

1,291,29

l,9zr4.50

503 SO

t,440.60
I 49t.29 1.9rt4.50



Notca:

t) The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results ('Financial Results') for the quarter and half
year ended 30 September 2027 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board
of Directors at their respective meetings held on 1 November 2021. These Financial Results have been
subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. These Finaflcial Results arc
prepared and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2) These Financial Results are prepared in accordance $.ith the Indian Accounting Standard 34
Interim Financial Reporting (lnd AS) 34, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013,
("the Act") read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India.

3) The Unaudited Statement of Cash Flows has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in
Ind AS 7 - Statement of Cash Flows.

4) The Unaudited Statement ofAssets and Liabilities as at 30 September 2021, Unaudited Statement of
Cash Flows for half year ended 30 September 202I and Segment Information for the quarter and half
year ended 30 September 2021, form an integml part of the Financial Results.

5) Previous period figures have been regrouped / rcstated wherever considered necessary to conform to
the current period classilication.

For and oD behalf ofthc Board ofDlrector3

Pl.ce: Hubballi
Dater 1 Novehber 2021

Vijay Sankcshwar
Chalrmar aod Me[aglng Diiector

DIN: OO217714


